## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

			Our File: B136
J.S. J.S.	Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	KE:	Our File: <u>B130</u>
1.	Name of conveying party	2.	Name and Address of receiving party
	FRANGER, INC.		PAUL-SON GAMING CORPORATION 1700 S. INDUSTRIAL ROAD LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102
( ) (x) (x)	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Nevada Other assignee is not domiciled in	( ) ( ) (X) ( )	United States, a domestic
rep:	resentative designation is atta	ached:	: ( ) Yes ( ) No
3.	Submission Type:		
	<ul> <li>(X) New</li> <li>() Resubmission Document In (Non-Recordation)</li> <li>() Correction of PTO Error</li> <li>() Corrective Document Ree</li> </ul>	Ree!	l/Frame: _ me: _
4.	Nature of conveyance:		
	<pre>(X) Assignment; ( ) Security Agreement; ( ) Other;</pre>		( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name
	Execution Date: May 25,		
5.	Application number(s) or rec	istra	tion number(s):
Α.	Trademark App. No.(s) B.	Tra	demark Reg. No.(s)
		27 <b>2</b>	2803 and 2733101
	Additional numbers attached		
6.	Name and address of party t document should be mailed:	o who	m correspondence concernin

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0374** 

McGlew and Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station

Scarborough, New York 10510-0827

7.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2			
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65			
	( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account ( ) Already submitted			
9.	Deposit account number: 13-0410			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
<u>Cece</u> Name	elia M. Perry e of person Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents $ extit{4}$			
CMP : Enc	:lp losure: Assignment Document			
NOT!	E: IF THERE IS ANY ADDITIONAL FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE RGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.			
FACS	EREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE (4 PAGES IN ALL) IS BEING SIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK ICE FACSIMILE NO. (703) 306-5995 ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.			
NAM	LORI POTTS E OF PERSON SIGNING CERTIFICATION			
ву:	Date: July 8, 2004			
в136.:	2			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0375** 

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franger, Inc., formerly Gaming Partners International, having a place of business as 1700 S. Industrial Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the trade names and service marks "GPF", U.S. Reg. No. 2,733,101, and "Gaming Partners International", U.S. Reg. No. 2,722,803 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Paul-Son Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 1700 S. Industrial Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire, worldwide right, title and interest in the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire worldwide right, title and interest in the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sells to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized by the Marks, all causes of action, claims, and demands or other rights relating to the Marks, including those arising from any infringement, including past infringements, of the Marks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successor and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment of the Marks not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0376

Assignor will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee, do execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the assigning, assuring, and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Marks and related rights intended to be assigned under this Service Mark Assignment.

This Service Mark Assignment shall be binding upon successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Service Mark Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada, without giving effect to any principles of choice or conflicts of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Service Mark Assignment on this  $\frac{25}{}$  day of May, 2004.

> FRANGER, INC., formerly GAMING PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL

> By: Gerard P. Charlier, President

STATE OF NEWADA COUNTY OF Clark

On this 25 day of May, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Gerard P. Charlier, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Service Mark Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the Service Mark Assignment the entity May & Nordfut
Notary Public on behalf of which he acted executed the same.

GAY A. NORDFELT Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-77501 My appt. exp. Sept. 5, 2006

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0377